

GTIN

TARGETMARKET

Packaging Hierarchy Level

Product Title

Product Name

Legal Food Name

Size

Net Content

Net Content UOM

Net Weight

Net Weight UOM

Total Quantity Of Next Lower Trade Item

Minimum Order Quantity

householdServingSize

Cooking Instructions

Calculated Ingredients

NL\_EU\_Notice01

Contains Allergens

NL\_EU\_Suitable\_For

NL\_EU\_Not\_Suitable\_For

Energy (kJ)

Energy %RI KJ

Energy (kcal)

Protein (g)

Protein %RI

Carbohydrate (g)

Carbohydrate %RI

of which sugars (g)

of which sugars %RI

of which saturates (g)

of which saturates %RI

Fat (g)

Fat %RI

Fiber (g)

Vitamin A (µg)

Vitamin D (µg)

Vitamin D %RI

Vitamin E (mg)

Vitamin C (mg)

Thiamin (B1) (mg)

Thiamin (B1) %RI

Riboflavin (B2) (mg)

Riboflavin (B2) %RI

Niacin (mg)

Niacin %RI

Vitamin B6 (mg)  
Vitamin B6 %RI  
Folic Acid (µg)  
Folic Acid %RI  
Vitamin B12 (µg)  
Vitamin B12 %RI  
Biotin (mg)  
Pantothenic acid (mg)  
Calcium (mg)  
Calcium %RI  
Phosphorus (mg)  
Iron (mg)  
Iron %RI  
Magnesium (mg)  
Zinc (mg)  
Iodine (µg)  
Salt (g)  
Salt %RI  
Vitamin K (µg)  
Potassium (mg)  
Chloride (mg)  
Copper (mg)  
Manganese (mg)  
Fluoride (mg)  
Selenium (µg)  
Chromium (µg)  
Molybdenum (µg)  
Energy (kJ)  
Energy (kcal)  
Protein (g)  
Carbohydrate (g)  
of which sugars (g)  
of which saturates (g)  
Fat (g)  
Fibre (g)  
Vitamin A (µg)  
Vitamin D (µg)  
Vitamin D %RI  
Vitamin E (mg)  
Vitamin C (mg)  
Thiamin (B1) (mg)  
Thiamin (B1) %RI  
Riboflavin (B2) (mg)  
Riboflavin (B2) %RI  
Niacin (mg)  
Niacin %RI  
Vitamin B6 (mg)  
Vitamin B6 %RI  
Folic Acid (µg)  
Folic Acid %RI

Vitamin B12 (µg)  
Vitamin B12 %RI  
Biotin (mg)  
Pantothenic acid (mg)  
Calcium (mg)  
Calcium %RI  
Phosphorus (mg)  
Iron (mg)  
Iron %RI  
Magnesium (mg)  
Zinc (mg)  
Iodine (µg)  
Salt (g)  
Vitamin K (µg)  
Potassium (mg)  
Chloride (mg)  
Copper (mg)  
Manganese (mg)  
Fluoride (mg)  
Selenium (µg)  
Chromium (µg)  
Molybdenum (µg)  
Additional Information

Shelf Life  
Storage and Usage  
Non-GMO  
Packaging Sustainability

Further information

Date data extracted

05000127731257

RUUABGCYCZEEGBGRHRHUIELTLVMTPLROSESISK

EA

Kellogg's Rice Krispies Squares Marshmallow Snack Bar 28g

Cereal Bar

Crispy grains of toasted rice cereal covered in chewy melted marshmallow.

28g

28

GR

28

GR

1

30

28g

Eat as directed

Kellogg's Toasted Rice Cereal (35%)(Rice, Sugar, Salt, **Barley** Malt Extract, Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B<sub>6</sub>, Vitamin B<sub>2</sub>{Riboflavin}, Vitamin B<sub>1</sub>{Thiamin}, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B<sub>12</sub>), Marshmallow (33%)(Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Beef Gelatin, Flavouring), Fructose, Palm Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Humectant(Glycerol), Flavouring (contains **Milk**), Emulsifier(E472e, E472a), Antioxidant(E320).

Vegetarians

500 KJO

6

119 E14

0.8 GRM

2

21 GRM

8

9 GRM

10

2 GRM

10

3.4 GRM

5

0.3 GRM

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0.00

0

0.00

0

0.00  
0  
0.000  
0  
0.00  
0  
0.00  
0.00  
0.000  
0  
0.00  
0.00  
0  
0.00  
0.00  
0.000  
0.21 GRM  
4  
0.00  
0.000  
0.000  
0.000  
0.00  
0.00  
0.000  
0.000  
0.000  
1787 KJO  
424 E14  
3 GRM  
76 GRM  
32 GRM  
7 GRM  
12 GRM  
0.9 GRM  
0.00  
0.00  
  
0.00  
0.00  
0.00  
  
0.00  
  
0.0  
  
0.00  
  
0.000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000

0.000

0.0

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.75 GRM

0.00

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.00

0.00

0.000

0.000

0.000

All Kellogg's & Pringles manufacturing sites are audited against and certified to Global Food Safety Initiative (GFSI) schemes.

All Kellogg's & Pringles products produced in Europe are compliant with all relevant European Regulations.

270

Store in a cool, dry place

Kellogg's & Pringles Europe do not use any GMO ingredients in recipes.

We are expanding our Global Sustainability Commitments to include a goal of working toward 100 percent reusable, recyclable or compostable packaging by the end of 2025. This aspiration builds on Kellogg's current packaging commitment to continue to ensure 100 percent of all timber-based packaging is either recycled or certified as sustainably sourced.

All Information contained within this document is correct at the time of publishing. The information is subject to change from time to time. Please refer to the product artwork for the most accurate & up to date information.

13.09.21